4DCAPE-70T
Datasheet
Revision 1.4
Copyright © 2024 4D Systems
Content may change at any time. Please refer to the resource centre for latest documentation.
Contents
31. Description
02. Features
03. Getting Started
03.1. Requirements
03.2. How to use the 4D 7.0" LCD CAPE
03.3. Changing the brightness (Angstrom)
03.4. Changing the brightness (Android)
03.5. Calibrating resistive touch (Angstrom)
03.6. Android Information
03.7. Secondary Headers
04. EEPROM Details
05. Display Precautions
06. Software / Driver Disclaimer
07. Mechanical Details
08. Schematic Diagram – HW REV 1.01
09. Schematic Diagram – HW REV 1.30
010. Ordering Information
011. Revision History
012. Legal Notice
012.1. Proprietary Information
012.2. Disclaimer of Warranties & Limitations of Liabilities
4D Systems DATASHEET Page 2 of 3
1. Description
The 4D 7.0" LCD CAPE is a cape specifically designed for the Beagle Bone Black (BBB), and provides a 7.0" primary
display for the BBB for direct user interaction and information display, along with the ability for additional CAPES
to be attached at the same time.
The 4DCAPE is not compatible with the previous Beagle Bone (Beagle Bone White), and can only be used with the
Beagle Bone Black.
The 4D 7.0" LCD CAPE features a 7.0" TFT LCD 800x480 resolution display with Resistive Touch.
The 4DCAPE-70T uses the drivers developed for the CircuitCo LCD7 00A3, however, provides a different form
factor and pricing point to the LCD7.
The Beagle Bone Black connects directly to the back of the 4DCAPE-70T and provides everything the CAPE
requires such as power and display signals. Another CAPE can be added to the secondary connectors on the back
of the 4DCAPE-70T if required.
The 4D 7.0" LCD CAPE features 7 push buttons below the screen, LEFT, RIGHT, UP, DOWN, ENTER, RESET and
POWER, along with 2 LEDs to indicate Power and User Status (normally heartbeat).
Mounting of the 4DCAPE-7.0T is achieved with the 4x 3.5mm mounting holes present on the CAPE, enabling
standard M3 or #6-32 screws to fasten the 4DCAPE-7.0 as required.
4DCAPE-70T Description
4D Systems DATASHEET Page 3 of 3
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
4D Systems:
  4DCAPE-70T  4DCAPE-70  4DCAPE-70T-II